Genesis 16

Book
Chapter Interlinear Word # # of # of Numeric
Verse English Genesis Hebrew letters words value
011601 and Sarai 4902 NI 4 516
011601 [the] wife 4903 NWN 3 701
011601 [of] Abram 4904 DNAN 4 243
011601 not 4905 N7 2 31
011601 had borne [a child] 4906 nT?! 4 49
011601 to him 4907 ) 2 36
011601 and [she had] 4908 N7l 3 41
011601 a maidservant 4909 nnavw 4 393
011601 an Egyptian 4910 nnxn 5 740
011601 and her name 4911 nnwi 4 351
011601 [was] Hagar 4912 22N 3 208
38 11 3309
011602 and said 4913 KNI 5 647
011602 Sarai 4914 Ny 3 510
011602 to 4915 N 2 31
011602 Abram 4916 D12AN 4 243
011602 behold 4917 nan 3 60
011602 now 4918 N 2 51
011602 has restrained me 4919 R Yj 5 420
011602 the LORD 4920 nint 4 26
011602 from bearing 4921 nTn 4 474
011602 come in 4922 N1 2 3
011602 please 4923 N] 2 51
011602 to 4924 N 2 31
011602 my maidservant 4925 mnavw 5 798
011602 perhaps 4926 12IN 4 47
011602 | shall be built up 4927 N1AN 4 58
011602 out of her 4928 nmnn 4 135
011602 and listened 4929 vnw 5 426
011602 Abram 4930 D12AN 4 243
011602 to [the] voice 4931 2107 4 166
011602 [of] Sarai 4932 Ny 3 510
71 20 4930
011603 and took 4933 npni 4 514
011603 Sarai 4934 Ny 3 510
011603 wife 4935 NWN 3 701
011603 [of] Abram 4936 0NN 4 243
011603 4937 NN 2 401
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011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603
011603

011604
011604
011604
011604
011604
011604
011604
011604
011604
011604

011605
011605
011605
011605
011605
011605
011605
011605
011605
011605
011605
011605
011605

Hagar
the Egyptian
her maidservant
[at the] end
[of] ten
years
to settle
[with] Abram
in [the] land
[of] Canaan
and she gave
her
to Abram
her husband
to him
for a wife

and he came in
to
Hagar
and she conceived
and she saw
that
she had conceived
and became despised
her mistress
in her eyes

and said
Sarai
to
Abram
my wrong
[be] upon you
I
gave
my maidservant
into your bosom
and she saw
that
she had conceived
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4938 2N
4939 nnxnn
4940 nnnaw
4941 Yypn
4942 Wy
4943 Dlw
4944 nawy
4945 DIAN
4946 YIN2
4947 [VAR)
4948 nahl
4949 nNN
4950 D12NY?
4951 NWIN
4952 )
4953 NYNY
4954 Yall
4955 N
4956 bh
4957 anni
4958 NI
4959 |
4960 nnmn
4961 2rmi
4962 pipghb!
4963 Nyl
4964 ANNNI
4965 ny
4966 N
4967 DIAN
4968 onn
4969 17V
4970 1DIN
4971 mnna
4972 mnay
4973 7'Na
4974 hanl
4975 0
4976 nnin
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21

208
745
793
230
570
400
732
243
293
190
856
406
273
316
36
336

8996

19
31
208
611
607
30
610
536
610
147

3409

647
510
31
243
118
130
81
860
798
140
607
30
610
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011605
011605
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011605
011605

011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606
011606

011607
011607
011607
011607
011607
011607
011607
011607
011607
011607
011607

011608
011608
011608
011608

and | am despised
in her eyes
let [the LORD] judge

between me
and you

and said
Abram
to
Sarai
behold
your maidservant
[is] in your hand
do
to her
[what is] good
in your eyes
and [Sarai] afflicted her

and she fled
from her presence

and found her
[the] angel
[of] the LORD
by
a spring
of water
in [the] wilderness
by
the spring
on [the] way
[to] Shur

and he said
Hagar
maidservant
[of] Sarai
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4977 20NI
4978 Nl
4979 paw!
4980 nimn'
4981 L}
4982 alalhl
4983 NN
4984 DIAN
4985 N
4986 ny
4987 nan
4988 nNay
4989 1T
4990 Wy
4991 n?
4992 110N
4993 LAl
4994 navni
4995 ny
4996 nani
4997 nan
4998 nNNXNY
4999 N
5000 nimn'
5001 9y
5002 |'V
5003 D'Mmn
5004 12T
5005 9y
5006 ['Un
5007 T
5008 1w
5009 NN
5010 2N
5011 nnay
5012 ny
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137
147

399
26
72
98

5684

15

257
243
31
510
60
808
36
380
35
22
162
531
510
616
185

4386

11

152
91
26

100

130
95

248

100

135

226

506

1809

257
208
788
510
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011608 where 5013 IN 2 11
011608 from 5014 nm 3 52
011608 have you come 5015 nxXa 3 403
011608 and to where 5016 NINI 4 62
011608 do you go 5017 117N 4 460
011608 and she said 5018 KNI 5 647
011608 from [the] presence 5019 nan 4 180
011608 [of] Sarai 5020 Ny 3 510
011608 my mistress 5021 apub) 5 615
011608 | [am] 5022 101N 4 81
011608 fleeing 5023 nn1a 4 610
56 15 5394
011609 and said 5024 NN 5 257
011609 to her 5025 n? 2 35
011609 [the] angel 5026 NN 4 91
011609 [of] the LORD 5027 nin 4 26
011609 return 5028 nw 4 318
011609 to 5029 N 2 31
011609 your mistress 5030 M2 5 625
011609 and submit 5031 nunnl 6 541
011609 under 5032 nnn 3 808
011609 her hand 5033 T 4 29
39 10 2761
011610 and said 5034 NN 5 257
011610 to her 5035 n? 2 35
011610 [the] angel 5036 NN 4 91
011610 [of] the LORD 5037 nint 4 26
011610 much 5038 NN 4 212
011610 | will increase 5039 NIN 4 208
011610 5040 NN 2 401
011610 your seed 5041 quat 4 297
011610 and not 5042 N7 3 37
011610 he shall be numbered 5043 190! 4 350
011610 for multitude 5044 1n 3 242
39 11 2156
011611 and said 5045 NN 5 257
011611 to her 5046 n? 2 35
011611 [the] angel 5047 NN 4 91
011611 [of] the LORD 5048 nint 4 26
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011611
011611
011611
011611
011611
011611
011611
011611
011611
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011611

011612
011612
011612
011612
011612
011612
011612
011612
011612
011612
011612
011612
011612
011612

011613
011613
011613
011613
011613
011613
011613
011613
011613
011613
011613
011613
011613

you behold
you have conceived
and you shall bear
ason
and you shall call
his name
Ishmael
because
has listened
the LORD
to
your affliction

and he
will be
a wild
man
his hand [will be]
against everyone
and [the] hand
[of] everyone
[against] him
and against
[the] face
[of] all
his brothers
he will dwell

and she called on
[the] name
[of] the LORD
the [One] who spoke
to her
You [are]
God
[who] sees me
because
she said
[am I still]
here
[after] | have seen [Him]
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5049
5050
5051
5052
5053
5054
5055
5056
5057
5058
5059
5060

5061
5062
5063
5064
5065
5066
5067
5068
5069
5070
5071
5072
5073
5074

5075
5076
5077
5078
5079
5080
5081
5082
5083
5084
5085
5086
5087

ahh!
mn
nTM

tYahl
ny
IRUNW!

unw

nin
N

glaly]

NN
e
N19
DTN
I
pan!
T
72

P
119
72

I'"NN

[

Yyl
Dw
nin
71aTh
NN
NNK
N
N7

MnNN
DAN
070

M
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75
210
450

52
707
346
451

30
410

26

31
150

3347

14

18
30
281
45
20
52
20
50

106

140
50
25

380

1225

707
340
26
211
46
406
31
211
30
246
48
75
621
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011613 5088 MNN 4 219
011613 5089 g 3 211
51 15 3428
011614 5090 pAY, 2 100
011614 [therefore] 5091 |2 2 70
011614 was called 5092 X 3 301
011614 the well 5093 IN1Y? 4 233
011614 Beer 5094 IN] 3 203
011614 Lahai 5095 nY 3 48
011614 Roi 5096 g 3 211
011614 behold 5097 NN 3 60
011614 [it is] between 5098 "2 3 62
011614 Kadesh 5099 v 3 404
011614 and 5100 |l 4 68
011614 Bered 5101 T2 3 206
36 12 1966
011615 and [Hagar] bore 5102 TI 4 440
011615 5103 abh 3 208
011615 to Abram 5104 D12NY? 5 273
011615 ason 5105 [} 2 52
011615 and [Abram] called 5106 ahll 5 317
011615 5107 DNAN 4 243
011615 [the] name 5108 Dw 2 340
011615 [of] his son 5109 na 3 58
011615 whom 5110 TWN 3 501
011615 [Hagar] had borne 5111 nT?! 4 49
011615 5112 h 3 208
011615 Ishmael 5113 IRUNY! 6 451
44 12 3140
011616 and Abram 5114 DIANI 5 249
011616 [was] aged 5115 [l 2 52
011616 eighty 5116 Ny 5 440
011616 years 5117 Ny 3 355
011616 and six 5118 ()7 3 606
011616 years 5119 Dy 4 400
011616 when [Hagar] bore 5120 nTN 4 436
011616 5121 h 3 208
011616 5122 NN 2 401
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Ishmael 5123 IRUNW!
to Abram 5124 (ap Rty

Totals chapter 16

Total chapters 1-16
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